
Decision No. __ 7;;...6.;;., ..... _,_6_6 __ 

BEFORE THE POBUC TJTn.ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Invcstigation on the Commission's ~ 
own motion into the operations, 
rates, charges and practices of 
EDV1ARD A. DAiJGBN> an individual ) 
doing business as MORNING-AFTERNOON ) 
DELIVERY. ) 

-----------------------------) 

Case No. 8984 

Ed'CNard l:... Daughn,for Morning-After:loon 
Delivery, respondent. 

w. J. McNcl'tney, Counsel, snd Gcor~e T. 
Katcol:n, for the Cot:CissiO:l s'l:a:.f. 

OPINION 
------~ 

By its order dated October 21, 1969, the Cormniss·ion 

instituted an investigation into the operations, rates, eharges and 

practices of Edw3rd A. Daugbn, an individual doing business as. 

Morning-Afternoon Delivery. 

Public hearfng was held before Examiner Porter on 

November 25, 1969 at San ~ranci6co. It was stipulated that 

respondent had a highway contract carrier permit and bas becn served 

with the applicable tariffs. 

The staff presented evidenc~.that the carrier had failed 

to colle.ct payments on 275 shipments from 50 shippers. w.tthin the 

t~e periods prescribed in Item No. 250-A of ~dnimwn Rate Tariff 

No.. 2 and Item 120 of Minimum Rate Tariff 19 end that although most of 

the collections were in arrears nine to thirty-two days beyond the 

credit rule period, freight charges in 40 shipments have re::ained 

outstanding for a long period of time, some going back to Y~y~ 1967. 

Respondent testified as to his efforts to collect the 

transportation charges; ono shipper e.estified th.A.'t it w.o.sphysically 
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impossible to proce.ss bills present:ed by the carrier ,within the 

prescribed time limit for payment; the other shipper testified that 

he was not aware that transportation charges had to be paid within 

a certain period. The respondent has subscribed to a service as an 

aid in his attempt to collect the charges within the prescribed 

time .. 

Tariff rules adopted by this Commission are for the 

protection of the shipping. pul)lic and carriers. If rules are 

difficult or ~possible to comply with, appropriate action should 

be taken before the Commission for permission to deviate from the 

rules; the rules should llot Simply be ignored .. 

The Commission finds tbat: 

1. Respondent operates pursuant to highw~ycontractcarrier 

permit. 

2. Respondent was served with appropriate tariffs. 

3. Respondent failed to collect payments from shippers 

within the time periods prescribed in Item 2.50-A of Minimum Rate 

Tariff No. 2 and Item 120 of Minimum Rate Tariff 19' .. 

Based upon the foregoing findings of fact, the Commission 

concludes that Edward A. Daughn violated Section 3-737 of the Public 

Utilities Code and should pay a. fine in the sum of $250. 

ORDER ..... - ........ -

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Respondent shall examine his records and proceed dili­

gently to pursue all re~sonable measures t~ collect all transportation 

charges which have not been collected wi'chin the. time period 

prescribed in Item. 2S0-A. of Minimum Rate Tariff No,. 2 and Item 120 

of Y.d.nimum Rate Tariff 19. 
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2. Within ninety days after the effective date of this 

order~ respondent sh.'!1.11 complete the examination of records required 

by paragraph 1 of this order and shall file with the Commission a 

report setting forth all transportation charges not collected 

pursuant to that examination. 

S. Respondent shall take such action. including legal action, 

as may be necessary to collect the transportation c~arges'$ound 

after the exat<dnation required by paragraph 1 of this order ~ and 

shall notify the Commission. in writing, upon the consummation 0::: 
suCh collections. 

4. Respondent shall pay a fine of $250 to this Commission 

on or before the twentieth day after the effective elate of this 

order. 

50 Respondent shall cease and desist from granting. shippers 

credit beyond the time period provided in the m:lninnlm rate tariffs 

proculgated by this Commission. 

The Secretary of the Commission is directed to cause 

personal service of this order to be made upon Edward A. Daugbn. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the 

cocpletion of such service. 

Dated at ___ ...:Sa.n:a;;,:;;::..;'Frn:;..;...;:f\_e_'~_o ___ , californ1a~ this 

/. ~ I=~Rt>H~R' //1 day of ________ , 1970. 
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